OKH GLOBAL LTD.

(formerly known as Sinobest Technology Holdings Ltd.)
(Incorporated in Bermuda)
(Company Registration Number: 35479)

RESPONSES TO QUERIES FROM THE SINGAPORE EXCHANGE SECURITIES TRADING LIMITED (THE "SGX-ST") REGARDING THE TRADING ACTIVITY

The Board of Directors of OKH Global Ltd. (the "**Company**") refers to the queries from SGX-ST, wishes to provide the information as set out below:

Query 1:

Are you aware of any information not previously announced concerning you (the issuer), your subsidiaries or associated companies which, if known, might explain the trading?

The Company's Response to Query 1

Saved as disclosed in the announcement on the completion of proposed joint venture with Pan Asia Logistics Singapore Pte. Ltd., the Company is not aware of any other information not previously announced concerning the Company, its subsidiaries or associated companies which, if known, might explain the trading of the Company's shares.

Query 2:

Are you aware of any other possible explanation for the trading?

The Company's Response to Query 2

The Company is not aware of any other possible explanation for the trading.

Query 3:

Can you confirm your compliance with the listing rules and, in particular, listing rule 703?

The Company's Response to Query 3

Yes. The Company is in compliance with the listing rules and, in particular, Rule 703 of the Listing Manual.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

MR BON WEEN FOONG EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 29 October 2013

Asiasons WFG Capital Pte Ltd was the financial adviser to the Company in relation to the acquisition of the entire issued share capital of OKH Holdings Pte. Ltd. (the "Financial Adviser"). The Financial Adviser assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.